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Current run (last updated Jan 19, 2017 11:45am)

29 39

Polls Participants

Do you live in Delray Beach?

Response options
Yes

No

Do you work in Delray Beach?

Response options
Yes

No

How old are you?

Response options

I.}.:|7|
13-17

IE-ISI

26- 35| 18- 25
s 26 - 35

46 - 55|

o ¢S

o5 46 - 55

56 - 64
65+

https://lwww.polleverywhere.com/reports/162546

34

Average responses

Count
29
10

Count

27

Count

87%

Average engagement

Percentage
74% 100%

26%
Engagement

39

Responses

Percentage
69% 100%

31%
Engagement

39

Responses

Percentage
0% 100%

0%
Engagement
8%
18%
21% 3 9
Responses
36%
18%
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What is your gender?

Response options

Male

Male 58%

Female

FemaleyAl

If you live or work in Delray Beach, what is your zipcode?

Response options
33483
33444
33445

N/A

Do you have children or grandchildren that visit or want to visit Old School Square?

Response options

Yes

Yes 63% "

\le] 37%

o)

What is your mode of transportation when visiting 0SS?
Response options

—

vmmww’y: Car
Golf Car l. I
u..,'ﬂ Motorcycle
Bus|
| Golf Cart
Detray Downtowner
Other| Bike
T T :
Bus

Delray Downtowner

Other
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Count
22
16

Count
10
20
4
4

Count
24
14

Count
9
22
1

w

o o© o

Percentage
58%
42%

Percentage
26%
53%
11%

11%

Percentage
63%
37%

Percentage

24%

58%
3%
8%
8%
0%
0%

0%

97%

Engagement

38

Responses

97%

Engagement

38

Responses

‘ 97% ’

Engagement

38

Responses

97%

Engagement

38

Responses
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Do you find it difficult to find parking when attending an event at 0SS?

Response options Count
0 Yes 16
Yes 43% No .

No 57%

i a0 ET =

Are there sufficient means of public transportation to 0SS?

Response options Count
Yes 22
No 13

Are handicap accessible routes and drop offs a current problem for you?

Response options Count
Yes 5
0
Yesi® 14% N s

No 86%

[

Percentage
43%
57%

Percentage
63%
37%

Percentage
14%

86%

What are the number of times you have attended events at 0SS in the past year?

Response options Count
0 0
1-5 15
6-10 9
11-20 11-20 4
Mare than

21 More than 21 9

Percentage
0%
41%
24%
11%

24%

How many times have you come to 0SS not for a specific event in the past year?

Response options Count
0 1
1-5 20
11-20 7
More than 21 9

Percentage
3%
54%
19%

24%

https://lwww.polleverywhere.com/reports/162546

95%

Engagement

37

Responses

90%

Engagement

35

Responses

‘90%’

Engagement

35

Responses

95%

Engagement

37

Responses

‘95%’

Engagement

37

Responses
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When do you visit the park most often?

— 31%

Response options

Daytime, Weekdays, Monday - Friday
Evenings, Weekdays, Sunday - Thursday
Daytime, Weekends, Saturday - Sunday

Evening, Weekends, Friday - Saturday

https://lwww.polleverywhere.com/reports/162546

Count
11
3
9
12

Percentage
31%
9%
26%

34%

90%

Engagement

35

Responses

Rank the seasons when you spend the most time at 0SS? (Rank from most time to least time)

January -
March

April -

June

July -
September 4th

October -

December

Which group do you observe as being the primary users of the park?

—

Response options

October - December

January - March

April - June

July - September

Response options

Out of town visitors
Restaurant patrons

Pet Owners

Families with Kids (Age 1 - 5)

Families with Kids (Age 6 - 15)

Unaccompanied Teens (Age 13 - 17)

Young Adults (Age 18 - 25)
Adults (Age 26 - 39)
Adults (Age 40 - 64)
Senior (Age 65+)

Which group is least served by the park?

Response options

Out of town visitors
Restaurant patrons

Pet owners

Families with Kids (Age 1 - 5)

Families with kids (Age 6 - 15)

Unaccompanied Teens (Age 13 -17)

Young Adults (Age 18 - 25)
Adults (Age 26 - 39)
Adults (Age 40 - 64)

Seniors (Age 65+)

Count

6

Count

(V]

[=2e}

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Percentage
16%
8%
0%
5%
11%
0%
3%
14%
43%
0%

Percentage
14%
17%

0%
6%
9%
23%
14%
9%
3%

6%

21%

Engagement

8

Responses

95%

Engagement

37

Responses

90%

Engagement

35

Responses
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What is the primary activity are you doing when you visit 0SS?

Response options Count Percentage
.= Theater production 2 6% 92%
: -_ Class/meeting 2 6%
- Engagement
. h Wedding or other private events 1 3%
n Concert/amphitheater 3 8%
|~
.| Festivals/Green Market 15 42% 3 6
% %10 1% 1% 1% 3% 19 Responses
Holiday event 3 8%
Fitness (walking, yoga, running) 0 0%
Social Gathering (picnic, drum circle, coffee, etc.) 2 6%
Solitary Recreation (reading, people watching, bird
} : ) - 0 0%
watching, listening to music)
Active Recration (kite-flying, Frisbee, football, soccer, dog 1 3%
walking, etc) °
Other 2 6%
All of the above 5 14%
Are you an event planner or have you ever planned an event at 0SS?
Response options Count Percentage
Yes 13 36% 92%
0,
YeS 36 /O No 23 64%
Engagement
No 64% 36
B im  ww dow wm @ Responses
Which of the following do you believe is the strongest attribute of 0SS?
Response options Count Percentage
Variety of events offered inside and outside 19 53% ‘ 92% >
Amphitheater 3 8%
Engagement
Unprogrammed park space (seating areas, lawns) 2 6%

Programmed park space (playgrounds, green market,

festivals) 8 22% 3 6

W Tw e Museum/Theater/Field house/Classroom facilities 3 8% Responses
Christmas Tree/Holiday event 1 3%
Other 0 0%

Do you feel that 0SS, through it's current operations, supports your vision for the City and 0SS?

Response options Count Percentage
Yes 20 56% 92%
Yes 56% O

No 16 44%
Engagement

No 44% 36

T 3% T a0 4 5 Responses
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Do you feel the park is under utilized or over utilized?

Response options Count Percentage
Under utilized 32 89% 92%
Over utilized 2 6%

Engagement
Properly utilized 2 6%

36

Responses
Do you feel safe when visiting the park at night?
Response options Count Percentage
Yes 23 64% 92%
(0]
Yes 64% " 3 s
Engagement

36

o Responses

\lo] 36%

0

Should the park have more or less shade trees?

Response options Count Percentage
More shade trees 27 75% ‘ 92% ,

Less shade trees 1 3%

0 Engagement
) Existing number of trees are adequate 8 22%
3% b f d
22% 36
Th TR W W Th @ Responses
Should the park have more pavement/hard surfaces?
Response options Count Percentage
More paving 19 54% 90%
Less paving 8 23%
Engagement
Existing pavement is adequate 8 23%

35

Responses

Does 0SS contributre to the virbant small town character of Delray Beach?

Response options Count Percentage Q
Yes 33 94% 90%
Yes 94%

No 2 6%
Engagement

No :6% 35

N TETE R Responses
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Does 0SS celebrate/announce one's arrival at the town's center?

Response options

Yes

=y 35%

No

No

https://lwww.polleverywhere.com/reports/162546

Count Percentage
12 35% 87%
22 65%

Engagement

34

Responses

While walking around 0SS, which of the following was most difficult to find or you are surprised to

learn exists?

Response options

T
a...d,,z.,_,,..__,n._, Indoor theater
&u\'.l:or"-,. Outdoor pavilion
] Classrooms
Museum

Restaurants

Playground
Green Market

Public Green Space

Count Percentage
8 24% 85%
1 3%
Engagement
12 36%
2 6%
3 9% 3 3
Responses
4 12%
2 6%
1 3%

Please arrange the below list of categories in order of priority (highest at the top to least at the

bottom) that you believe will maximize the usability of 0SS park and its benefit for the City of Delray

Beach, residents and visitors.

Response options

-« Lighting
| ——n Landscaping
-
- — Shade
_= Add Seating and Tables
y—
Public Art

Environmental Sustainability

Children

Pets

Transportation/Connectivity

Water Feature

Other (Please describe in the next question)

Food/Sales

Rank \
26%

1st
Engagement
3rd

4th _I O

Responses

5th
5th
7th
8th
9th
9th
11th
12th
13th
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Be Creative...Please write in any additional features/ideas that are important to you at Old School

Square?

Responses
we need to be very careful not to make the new area a magnet for homeless people 49%
Keep the GreenMarket on Saturday morning

Engagement
Keep Green Market without moving.

Children
19

Responses

Canopy trees

More shade and better bathrooms.

Bricks w/ donor names

EV/golf cart charging stations; LED crosswalks

Connectivity to the set. Welcoming all diverse groups. Adding all cultures in the plan
An interactive public art fear

Cover for pavilion

Nature play, water feature for kids by day and ambiance by night. Also love the curbless
design that allows the park to bleed into the downtown

There should be a smaller stage, kind of like the one they have across from the fire
station at the corner of SW 4th ave and W Atlantic. | think the concession/bathroom
building has to come down, as well as the canopy walkway from the Crest to Cornell.
Those two items mess up the flow of pedestrian traffic.

Visual and pedestrian connectivity
Do not move the tree

Need permanent fencing or similar enclosure in order to eliminate temporary fencing
used for events which stays up for days/weeks at a time.

I would to remember to included a safe and clean place for our youth and families to
enjoy.

Improving the site would be beneficial. However | would encourage you to NOT relocate
the Christmas tree. The Tree is a seasonal landmark visible as you approach down
town. | would also hazard a guess that the structure has a considerable support
structure beneath the ground that will need to be relocated at no small expense. In
addition the green market is an anchor event every Saturday morning. Relocating the
Tree would seriously disrupt the GM from Mid November to mid January.

More creativity to the outside theater
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